Marfak®Multipurpose

Automotive and Industrial Grease
CALTEX

Product Data Sheet

[/
\

I

Customer benefits Product features:

Protects equipment » Marfak®Multipurpose is

a general purpose grease
containing an ISO 220
mineral base oil, a lithium
Good service life thickener and oxidation
inhibitor for use in automotive
and industrial applications
where specialized products
such as EP greases are not
required.

Resistance to water washout retains grease in place in wet environments. Mechanical
stability minimizes shear down of the grease, reducing leakage from bearings.

Effective oxidation inhibitor reduces the degradation of the base oil in service, to
enhance the service life of the grease.

Applications

Can include:
» General purpose automotive applications
* Industrial ball and roller bearings

Usable temperature range in continuous service is:
-30 to 125°C (NLGI 2)

A Chevron company brand



Product specifications

MARFAK®MULTIPURPOSE
KEY PROPERTIES

NLGI Grade

Product Code

Dropping Point, °C

Oil Viscosity,
-mm?/s @ 40°C
-mm?/s @ 100°C

Penetration, Worked @ 25°C

Thickener (Lithium), m %

2
510818

195
200
17.6

280
7

3
510819

205

200
17.6

235
9.5

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH and
SAFETY

Information is available on
this product in the Material
Safety Data Sheet (MSDS)
and Customer Safety Guide.
Customers are encouraged
to review this information,
follow precautions and
comply with laws and
regulations concerning
product use and disposal.
To obtain a MSDS for this
product, visit:
www.chevronlubricants.com.

This bulletin was prepared in good faith
from the best information available at
the time of issue. While the values

and characteristics are considered
representative, some variation, not
affecting performance, can be expected.
It is the responsibility of the user to
ensure that the products are used in the
applications for which they are intended.
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