Product Data Sheet







Customer benefits

Protects equipment

Resistance to water washout retains grease in place in wet environments. Mechanical stability minimizes shear down of the grease, reducing leakage from bearings.

Good service life

Effective oxidation inhibitor reduces the degradation of the base oil in service, to enhance the service life of the grease.

Applications

Can include:

- · General purpose automotive applications
- · Industrial ball and roller bearings

Usable temperature range in continuous service is: -30 to 125°C (NLGI 2)

Product features:

• Marfak®Multipurpose is a general purpose grease containing an ISO 220 mineral base oil, a lithium thickener and oxidation inhibitor for use in automotive and industrial applications where specialized products such as EP greases are not required.







Product specifications

MARFAK®MULTIPURPOSE KEY PROPERTIES		
NLGI Grade	2	3
Product Code	510818	510819
Dropping Point, °C	195	205
Oil Viscosity, - mm²/s @ 40°C - mm²/s @ 100°C	200 17.6	200 17.6
Penetration, Worked @ 25°C	280	235
Thickener (Lithium), m %	7	9.5

1107

ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH and SAFETY

Information is available on this product in the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) and Customer Safety Guide. Customers are encouraged to review this information, follow precautions and comply with laws and regulations concerning product use and disposal. To obtain a MSDS for this product, visit: www.chevronlubricants.com.

This bulletin was prepared in good faith from the best information available at the time of issue. While the values and characteristics are considered representative, some variation, not affecting performance, can be expected. It is the responsibility of the user to ensure that the products are used in the applications for which they are intended.

Produced by:

Chevron Lubricants

- Asia Pacific